
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & PLANTATION INDUSTRIES 
Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd 

Invitation for Bid 
 

Bidding  for the supply of 1,200± 5%  Mt Urea (Prilled)Fertilizer in bags  

to the Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Limited. 

Bid No. 2024/CCF/ICB/UR(P)/01 

 

The Chairman Department Procurement Committee (DPC) of the Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd 

invites sealed Bids from reputed fertilizer Manufacturers, Principals, Suppliers and Accredited Agents for 

the supply of 1,200 +/- 5% Mt of Urea (Prilled) under the payment terms of nontransferable irrevocable 

Letter of Credit (LC terms) to the Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd as per details given below: 

 

 
Bid No. 

 

Quantity 

(Mt) 
Type of 

Fertilizer 
 

Bid Security 

Guarantee 

 

 
Non 

Refundable 

Bidding  Fee  

 
Delivery  in 

Colombo 

 
2024/CCF/ICB/UR(P)/01  

 
1,200± 5%   

 
Urea 

(Prilled) 

 
USD 6000 

 
Rs.25,000.00 

 
42 days from the 

date of 

establishment of 

Letter of Credit. 
 

02.  The bidder should fulfilled the following eligibility criteria. 

 

i. All bidders shall possess legal right to supply the Goods under this contract. 

ii. A Bidder shall not have a Conflict of Interest. 

iii. Registered as a business with the appropriate authority in the respective country for a 

minimum period of two (02) years to the date of the submission of the bid. 

iv. An experience in the international trading of Chemical Fertilizer or any other 

commodities to any country within the immediate past one (01) year to the date of the 

submission of the bid. 

v. In the case of foreign bidder a local representative/ Local agent in Sri Lanka should 

represent on behalf of the principal. 

 

03.  All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security Guarantee or Bank draft at the aforesaid value 

Issued by a licensed Commercial Bank in Sri Lanka. The Bid Security Guarantee/ Bank draft 

required to be submitted for this purpose should be as above; 

 

04.  A complete set of bidding documents in English language could be purchased separately by the 

interested bidders from the Act. Manager (Procurement & Imports)of the Colombo Commercial 

Fertilizers Ltd, Hunupitiya, Wattala,   on payment in cash of a non-refundable bidding fees of 

above per set of bidding document respectively. 

 

05. Bidding documents will be issued on any working day, between 9.30 a.m. and 3.30 p.m. up to 

26th January 2024 to 15th February 2024. 

 

06. Bidding will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding Procedure (ICB).  

 



 

 

07.        The pre-bid meeting will be held on 08th February 2024  at 11.00 a.m. at the Procurement 

 Division of the Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd ., Hunupitiya, Wattala. 

              

08. The envelope containing the sealed Bid should deposited in the Bidding Box kept for this 

purpose at the Head office of Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd ., Sri Lanka, send by hand 

or registered by post on or before 16th February 2024 at 2.00 p.m. addressed to the detail 

given below. 

The Chairman, 

  Department Procurement Committee (DPC), 

                Procurement Division, 

Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd., 

  Hunupitiya, Wattala. 

 

09. Bids will be closed at 2.00 p.m. on 16th February 2024 and opened immediately thereafter. 

Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the time of bid opening. 

Late Bids will be rejected returned unopened. 

 

10. Further information could be obtained from the Act. Manager (Procurement & Supplies), 

Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Limited. (Tel/Fax. 94-11-4335711/ 94-11-2949091/                

077- 4451382). 

 

 

The Chairman, 

 Department Procurement Committee (DPC), 

Procurement & Supplies Division,  

 Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd ., 

 Hunupitiya,  

             Wattala. 

  

 Date : 26.01.2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & PLANTATION INDUSTRIES. 
COLOMBO COMMERCIAL FERTILZER LIMITED 

Invitation for Bids 

 

Bidding  for the supply of Fertilizer in bags 

1,000 ± 5%  Mt Triple Super Phosphate (TSP)  to the Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd. 

Bid No. (2024/CCF/ICB/TSP/01) 

 

The Chairman Department Procurement Committee (DPC) of the Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd 

invites sealed Bids from reputed fertilizer Manufacturers, Principals, Suppliers and Accredited Agents for 

the supply 1000+/- 5% Mt of Triple Super Phosphate under the payment terms of nontransferable 

irrevocable Letter of Credit (LC terms) to the Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd  as per detail given 

below: 

 

 

Bid No. 

 

Quantity 

(Mt) 

Type of 

Fertilizer 

 

Bid Security 

Guarantee 

 

 

Non 

Refundable 

Bidding  Fee  

 

Delivery  in 

Colombo 

2024/CCF/ICB/TSP/01 1,000 ± 5%   Triple Super 

Phosphate 

(TSP) 

USD 5,000.00 Rs.25,000.00  42 days from the 

date of 

establishment of 

Letter of Credit. 

 

02.  The bidder should fulfilled the following eligibility criteria. 

 

i. All bidders shall possess legal right to supply the Goods under this contract. 

ii. A Bidder shall not have a Conflict of Interest. 

iii. Registered as a business with the appropriate authority in the respective country for a 

minimum period of two (02) years to the date of the submission of the bid. 

iv. An experience in the international trading of Chemical Fertilizer or any other commodities 

to any country within the immediate past one (01) year to the date of the submission of the 

bid. 

v. In the case of foreign bidder a local representative/ Local agent in Sri Lanka should 

represent on behalf of the principal. 

 

03.  All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security Guarantee or Bank draft at the aforesaid value 

Issued by a licensed Commercial Bank in Sri Lanka. The Bid Security Guarantee/ Bank draft 

required to be submitted for this purpose should be as above; 

 

 

04.  A complete set of bidding documents in English language could be purchased separately by the 

interested bidders from the Act. Manager (Procurement & Supplies) of the Colombo Commercial 

Fertilizeres Limited, Hunupitiya, Wattala,   on payment in cash of a non-refundable bidding fees 

of above per set of bidding document, for procurement of  Triple Super Phosphate(TSP) 

respectively. 

 

05. Bidding document will be issued on any working day, between 9.30 a.m. and 3.30 p.m. up to 

19.02.2024 

 



06. Bidding will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding Procedure (ICB).  

 

07.       The pre-bid meeting will be held on 08.02.2024 at 11.00 a.m. at the Procurement Division of the 

Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd., Hunupitiya, Wattala. 

              

08. The envelope containing the sealed Bid should deposited in the Bidding Box kept for this 

purpose at the Head office of Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd., Sri Lanka, send by hand 

or registered by post on or before 20.02.2024 at 11.00 a.m. addressed to the detail given below. 

 

The Chairman, 

  Department Procurement Committee (DPC), 

                Procurement Division, 

Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd., 

  Hunupitiya, Wattala. 

 

09. Bids will be closed at 11.00 a.m. on 20.02.2024 and opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or 

their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the time of bid opening. Late Bids 

will be rejected returned unopened. 

 

10. Further information could be obtained from the Act. Manager (Procurement & Supplies), Colombo 

Commercial Fertilizers Ltd. (Tel/Fax. 94-11-2949091/ 94-11-4335713). 

 

 

 

The Chairman, 

 Department Procurement Committee (DPC), 

Procurement & Suppliers Division  

Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd., 

 Hunupitiya,  

            Wattala. 

  

 Date 29.01.2024 

 

 


